



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

No. AAI/CL/AGM/ENGG[C]/CLEARING VEGETATION/2022-23/35

DATE: 13/06/2022

To

M/s. SELMEC Engineering Construction
365/8, Selmec Tower, Vattakinar
Govt. Arts College-PO
Kozhikode, Kerala - 673 018

By Hand/Regd. Post with A/D
/By Speed Post/By E-mail

Name of work : A/R & M/O Civil Works during 2022-'23 at Calicut International Airport.

SH : Annual contract for comprehensive vegetation growth management & control in Operational Area during 2022-'23

Ref : 1) E-Tender ID No: 2022_AAI_112093

2) Your e-tender dated: 09/05/2022 (Financial Bid)

Dear Sir (S),

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rate quoted by you totaling to **₹39,74,472.00 [Excluding GST]** (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Two Only) as per the Bill of Quantities attached, which is **33.28% below** the estimated cost put to tender of **₹59,56,646.00**
2. Dy. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil)/Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil), Engineering Wing, AAI, Calicut Intl. Airport shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Dy. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil)/Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil), Engineering Wing, AAI, Calicut Intl. Airport by **28/06/2022** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value ₹200.00 (Rupees Two Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. Please deposit **₹3,97,447.00** (Rupees Three Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Seven Only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter; failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per the Clause 1A of Clauses of Contract on page 16 of the tender document.
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Services) Act 1996, Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no 49-50 of GCC of tender and rules thereof Central and State Governments.
5. You are also directed to contact **Manger-(Engg-Civil)**, AAI, Calicut Intl. Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

बोनी बास्टियन/BONNY BASTIAN

सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (इंजी-सिविल)

Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil)

आर.प्र., कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन

AAI, Calicut International Airport

13/06/2022

कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा
Calicut International Airport

कलिकट हवाई अड्डा (डा.प.)
Calicut Airport (P.O.)



केरल-673647
Kerala-673647

दूरभाष/Phone : 0483-2711 325
फैक्स/Fax : 0483-2711 406

Recycled & Crafted by AAI Paper Recycling Unit (ISO 14001 : 2004 CERTIFIED UNIT)

RE THINK → REDUCE → RE USE → RE CYCLE



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

6. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **12 [Twelve] months** and same shall be reckoned from the 15th day after issue of this letter.
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance

Yours faithfully,

Encl: BOQ (3 pages)

बोनी बास्टियन/BONNY BASTIAN
सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (इंजी-सिविल)
Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil)
कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन
Calicut International Airport

Bonny Bastian
13/06/2022

Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-C)
Engineering Wing,
AAI, Calicut Intl. Airport
For and on behalf of the Chairman



Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. Gen. Manager [Engg-C], Oic HOD (Civil), Engineering Wing, AAI, Calicut Intl. Airport-673547-

Name of Work: <R & M/O Civil Works during 2022-23 at Calicut International Airport.

SI : Annual contract for comprehensive vegetation growth management & control in Operational Area during 2022-23-

Contract No: <2022_AAI_112093>

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :

PRICE SCHEDULE									
(This SOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)									
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. p	BASIC RATE Excluding GST in Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. p Excluding GST	NUMBER #	TEXT #
1	2 Cleaning all kind of vegetation growth, bushes, shrubs, thorns, bamboo growths and all other kind of jungle, trees upto 30 cm girth (measured at a height of one metre above ground level) etc. in the area between compound wall and AAI land boundary in operational area of Calicut Airport. All vegetation shall be cut at ground level using mechanical equipment brush cutter and/or chainsaw cutter etc., like petrol operated Honda brush cutter UMK450T and/or equivalent and Heavy duty petrol operated Chainsaw Kisankraft KK-CSP-8650 or equivalent as the case may be, by deploying trained operators. Wherever the machine can't be used, manual methods of cutting with axe, billhook, pruning saw etc. to be adopted. The item includes removal, carriage and disposal of the cut vegetation in the low lying areas within the Operational area premises with all leads and lifts etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (The rate is inclusive of line charges of petrol operated Honda brush cutter UMK450T and Heavy duty petrol operated Chainsaw Kisankraft KK-CSP-8650 or any other cutting machine/equipment, cost of labour, fuel and cost of collecting, bundling, transporting and disposal of cut vegetation to the location intimated by AAI.)	3	4	5	6	7	8	10	
1			845000.00	sqm		1.60	1353440.00		INR, Thirteen Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
2	Cleaning all kind of vegetation growth, bushes, shrubs, thorns, bamboo growths and all other kind of jungle, trees upto 30 cm girth (measured at a height of one metre above ground level) etc. in the area between compound wall and AAI land boundary in city side area of Calicut Airport. All vegetation shall be cut at ground level using mechanical equipment like brush cutter and chainsaw cutter etc., like petrol operated Honda brush cutter UMK450T or equivalent and Heavy duty petrol operated Chainsaw Kisankraft KK-CSP-8650 or equivalent as the case may be, by deploying trained operators. Wherever the machine can't be used, manual methods of cutting with axe, billhook, pruning saw etc. to be adopted. The item includes removal, carriage and disposal of the cut vegetation in the low lying areas within the Operational area premises with all leads and lifts etc. complete as per the direction of the Engineer In Charge. (The rate is inclusive of line charges of petrol operated Honda brush cutter UMK450T and Heavy duty petrol operated Chainsaw Kisankraft KK-CSP-8650 cutting machines, cost of labour, fuel and cost of collecting, bundling, transporting and disposal of cut vegetation to the location intimated by AAI.)		626000.00	sqm		2.60	1629940.00		INR, Sixteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Only
3	Cleaning all kind of vegetation growth, bushes, shrubs, thorns, bamboo growths and all other kind of jungle, trees upto 30 cm girth (measured at a height of one metre above ground level) etc. in the area between compound wall and AAI land boundary in city side area of Calicut Airport. All vegetation shall be cut at ground level using mechanical equipment brush cutter and/or chainsaw cutter etc., like petrol operated Honda brush cutter UMK450T and/or equivalent and Heavy duty petrol operated Chainsaw Kisankraft KK-CSP-8650 or equivalent as the case may be, by deploying trained operators. Wherever the machine can't be used, manual methods of cutting with axe, billhook, pruning saw etc. to be adopted. The item includes removal, carriage and disposal of the cut vegetation in the low lying areas within the Operational area premises with all leads and lifts etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (The rate is inclusive of line charges of petrol operated Honda brush cutter UMK450T and Heavy duty petrol operated Chainsaw Kisankraft KK-CSP-8650 or any other cutting machine/equipment, cost of labour, fuel and cost of collecting, bundling, transporting and disposal of cut vegetation to the location intimated by AAI.)		379000.00	sqm		2.48	939920.00		INR, Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Two Only

Ben Basu
13/06/2022
सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (इंजी-सिविल)
Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil)
मा.वि.प्रा., कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानचक्र
A.A.I., Calicut International Airport

300/page-1

BOQ/page-2

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: <Asst. Gen. Manager [Engg-C], Old HOD [Civil], Engineering Wing, AAI, Calicut Intl. Airport-673647>

Name of Work: <IR & M/O Civil Works during 2022-23 at Calicut International Airport.

SH: Annual contract for comprehensive vegetation growth management & control in Operational Area during 2022-23>

Contract No: <2022_AAI_11293>

Name of the Bidder: Solmes Engineering Construction

Bidding Firm (Company):

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only.)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. p	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. p Excluding GST	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS	TEXT #
1	Chemical control of vegetation growth around flatwork welded diamond mesh fencing/ concrete/ soil laid on ground as fence etc. provided at various locations inside operational area and along the side of compound wall inside the operational area by spraying post-emergent herbicide like 2, 4, D (Fluroxypyr) or Glyphosate mixed with water at the proportion recommended by agricultural university manufacturer using knapsack sprayer. The chemical should be sprayed at required width on both sides of fencing/compound wall and other areas to stop growth of vegetation on to the fencing and to make it visible. All necessary precautions must be taken while spraying the chemical as per the instructions of chemical manufacturer including first aid kit. Dosing of chemical should be as per the environmental norms recommended by the manufacturer. The rate shall include supplying and applying the post-emergent herbicide chemical approved by Engineer-in-charge as per the manufacturer's specifications and direction of Engineer-in-charge.		200.00	litres		600.00	120000.00		INR. One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only	10
11	Supplying and fixing 50micron thick silver colour mulching sheet to prevent the vegetation growth under horizontal fencing after preparation of surface by clearing all vegetation and clearing roots etc. and fixing precast concrete blocks of size 20cm x 20cm x 10cm height, made of cement concrete 1:2:4 fixed with TNT hold down bars of dia 12mm and 30cm length, ropes and other accessories etc. complete as directed by EIC.		1500.00	sqm		300.00	450000.00		INR. Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only	
Total in Figures							3974472.00		INR. Thirty Nine Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Two Only	
Quoted Rate in Words										

Bonny Bastian
13/06/2022

बोनी बास्टियन/BONNY BASTIAN
सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (इंजी-सिविल)
Asst.General Manager (Engg-Civil)
आ.वि.प्र., अरुणकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानतल
A.A.I., Calicut International Airport

BoQ/page-3